A3POIIOPT AIRPORT

MYPMAHCK MURMANSK

APPROVED:
) Director General
JSC "Airport Murmansk"
4‘ '//’ / ._,gtepanets

AGREED:
Director Financial
JSC "Ajgport Mu pansk"

D. Grigorchenkov

Airport charges and tariffs e = g v
Ground handling at Airport Murmansk
for the aircraft operated by foreign airlines

valid from 01.01.2023

UM Without VAT Including VAT (0%) Including VAT (20%)
(rubles) (rubles) (rubles)
Airport charges and tariffs
1. Take off/landing charge* per ton the aircraft maximum take-off weight 1407,00 1407,00 1688,40
2. Overtime parking charge* % from take-offflanding charge per 24 hours 10%
3. Aviation security charge* per ton the aircraft maximum take-off weight 792,00 792,00 950,40
4. Airport terminal charge* per person 367,00 367,00 440,40
5. Charge for each landing or departure of aircraft carried out .
from 22 hours to 6 pm local time* % from take-offlanding charge 0%

Ground handling of the aircraft, passengers, baggage, cargo and post

UM Without VAT Including VAT (0%) Including VAT (20%)
$USD USD USD
6. Commercial handling of the aircraft, p gers, cargo
6.1. Up to 10 tons 165,00 165,00 198,00
6.2. From 10,001 to 25 tons 329,00 329,00 394,80
6.3, From 25,001 to 35 tons 807,00 807,00 968,40
6.4, From 35,001 to 55 tons 1135,00 1 135,00 1 362,00
6.5. From 55,001 ta 70 tons . 1615,00 1615,00 1 938,00
per unit
6.6. From 70,001 to 90 tons 1 941,00 1941,00 2 329,20
6.7. From 90,001 to 115 tons 2 270,00 2 270,00 2 724,00
6.8. From 115,001 to 165 tons 2 665,00 2 665,00 3 198,00
6.9. From 165,001 to 200 tons 3 160,00 3 160,00 3 792,00
6.10, Over 200,001 tons 3 798,00 3 798,00 4 557,60
7. Technical Service
7.1. Up to 10,0 tons 136,00 136,00 163,20
7.2. From 10,001 to 25 tons 166,00 166,00 199,20
7.3, From 25,001 te 35 tons ; 302,00 302,00 362,40
7.4, From 35,001 to 55 fons pre 458,00 458,00 549,60
7.5. From 55,001 to 70 tons 533,00 533,00 639,60
7.6. Over 70,001 tons 589,00 589,00 706,80

Order of using prices

* The rate for take-offflanding is set up from 1 ton of the aircraft’s maximum take of weight (MTOW). The MTOW is rounded upward to whole number in tons.

* The rate for ramp is set up for 24-hour period in per cent from take off/landing charge in daytime. The charge is collected from fixed rate for every 24-hour ramp of the aircraft or for the part of day,
The charge isn’t taken if ramp is less than 3 hours.

* Security charge is set up for 1 ton of aircraft’s MTOW. The MTOW is rounded upward to whole number in tons.

* The rate for using air terminal is set up from 1 passenger (arriving, departing, transit, direct transit). The charge is collected from fixed rate for total amount of passengers. The charge for using of
air terminal isn’t taken for passengers of non-commercial flights and children under the age of 2 years.

1.The charge for aircraft services is collected at duty rates and prices valid on the date of aircraft departure from the airport.

2, When selling services provided by the airport taxing VAT is made at 0% rate on arrival/departure of the aircraft performing an international flight.

3. When selling services provided by the airport taxing VAT is made at 20% rate on arrival/departure of the aircraft performing a domestic flight.
4.1. When providing services of air terminal on arrival/departure of aircrafts having international and domestic areas at one flight and landing in the airport VAT taxing is made at 0 percent rate in the
international flight area and 20 percents in the domestic flight area.

4.2. When providing services for taking-offlanding, aircraft taxiing and parking, security services, aircraft ground-handling, passenger, aircraft crew, baggage, cargo and post handling VAT taxing is
made at 0 percent rate if departure from airport is made in international direction and VAT taxing is made at 20 percent rate if departure from airport is made in domestic direction.
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